## SG Issuer

(Incorporated in Luxembourg with limited liability)

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

SG Issuer (the "**Issuer**") refers to the proposed issue of 2,000,000 European Style Structured Certificates (Autocallable Certificates) relating to the Class A ordinary shares of JD.com, Inc. (the "**Certificates**") announced on 13 August 2024 (Announcement Reference: SG240813OTHRLB46) (the "**Original Announcement**").

As referred to in the Original Announcement, dealing in the Certificates was scheduled to commence on or about 2 September 2024 on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited. No Certificates have been issued following the Original Announcement.

Further to the Original Announcement, the Issuer hereby announces that the proposed issue of the Certificates has been cancelled and accordingly, the Certificates will no longer be issued.

Issued by SG Issuer

26 August 2024